
MUNICIPALITY MEMBER NAME     EMAIL ADDRESS 

TOWNSHIPS 
Bart Township   barttwp@comcast.net 

Brecknock Township Levi Hoover btzoning@ptd.net 

Caernarvon Township   caernrvn@ptd.net 

Clay Township Dale Stahl info@claytwp.com 

Colerain Township Joe Chrisman jchrisman@ims-services.org 
colerain@epix.net 

Conestoga Township Joellyn Warren 
Kevin Hertzog 

conestogatownship@gmail.com 

Drumore Township Mark Deimler drumoretwp@epix.net 

Earl Township Candie Johnson cjohnson@earltwp.com 

East Cocalical Township Tony Luongo Township@eastcocalicotownship.com 

East Donegal Township Craig Underwood 
Jeff Butler 

craig@eastdonegaltwp.com 

East Drumore Township Richard Ryan   
East Earl Township Judy Muckle eetjam@comcast.net 

East Hempfield Township Jon Beck 
Andrew Stern 
Steve Brandvold 
Patrick Barker 
Colin Stesholtz 

zoning@easthempfield.org 

East Lampeter Township Tara Hitchens 
David Sinopoli 

thitchens@eastlampetertownship.org 
dsinopoli@eastlampetertownship.org 

Eden Township   edentwp@comcast.net 

Elizabeth Township   rita.snavely@elizabethtownship.net 

Ephrata Township   ssawyer@ephratatownship.org 

Fulton Township     
Lancaster Township Tom Daniels 

Gretchen Smith 
tdaniels@twp.lancaster.pa.us 
gretchen@twp.lancaster.pa.us 

Leacock Township Lewis Dukeman ldukeman@leacocktwp.com 

Little Britain Township Christine Jackson zoning@littlebritain.org 

Manheim Township Lisa Douglas 
Sam Maurer 

ldouglas@manheimtownship.org 
smaurer@manheimtownship.org 

Manor Township Nick Ebersole zoning@manortwp.org 

Martic Township Dennis Shenk martictwp@comcast.net 

Mount Joy Township Justin Evans justin@mtjoytwp.org 

Paradise Township Nick Lopez dlopezparadise@comcast.net 

mailto:acampbell@czopspecter.com
mailto:conestogatownship@gmail.com
mailto:cjohnson@earltwp.com
mailto:Township@eastcocalicotownship.com
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Penn Township Matt Reeser zoning@penntwplanco.org 

Pequea Township Mark Deimler office@pequeatwp.org 
mark@solancoengineering.com 

Providence Township Connie Peiffer vicki@providencetownship.com 

Rapho Township Dave Eggert 
Sara Gibson 

zoning@raphotownship.com 

Sadsbury Township     

Salisbury Township Damien Clawser damiantwp@comcast.net 

Strasburg Township     
Upper Leacock Township Mark Deimler 

Tiffany Pannell 
mark@solancoengineering.com 
tiffany@solancoengineering.com 

Warwick Township Tom Zorbaugh 
Billy Clauser 

tzorbaugh@warwicktownship.org 

West Cocalico Township   westcocalico@dejazzd.com 

West Donegal Township Bethany Spitler 
John Yoder 

bspitler@wdtwp.com 
  

West Earl Township Sara Service 
Brian Brandt 

sservice@westearltwp.org 
bbrandt@westearltwp.org 

West Hempfield Township Dwayne Steager 
Ron Youtz 

dsteager@westhempfield.org 

West Lampeter Township Amanda Hickman 
Kevin Hertzog 
Kim Yepremian 

Amanda@westlampeter.com 
kevin@westlampeter.com 
kim@westlampeter.com 

      
City of Lancaster Jameel Thrash jathrash@cityoflancasterpa.com 

BOROUGHS  
Adamstown   atown@ptd.net 

Akron Jason 
Stevens/Alex 
Stevens/Sue 
Davidson/Tori 
Good 

j_stevens@codeadministrators.com 
SUED@Akron-PA.com 

Christiana   christianaboro@comcast.net 

Columbia Jeff Helm  
Andy Nelson 

Colacodes@comcast.net 

Denver George Whetsel dboro@ptd.net 

East Petersburg Ed Fisher   
Elizabethtown Pamela Roberts 

Joy Jenkins 
Gregory Gobrecht 

 
ggobrecht@etownonline.com 

Ephrata Nancy Harris nharris@ephrataboro.org 

Lititz Lori McEntarfer lmcentarfer@lititzborough.org 
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Manheim Donna Czeiner dczeiner@manheimboro.com 

Marietta Tom Arnold webadmin@boroughofmarietta.com 

Millersville Mike Tuscan mtuscan@millersvilleborough.org 

Mount Joy Stacie Gibbs 
Dave Salley 

staci@mountjoypa.org 
dsalley@mountjoypa.org 

Mountville   mountvilleboro@embarqmail.com 

New Holland   jrf@newhollandborough.org 

Quarryville     
Strasburg   lmboyd@comcast.net 

Terre Hill   valerie@terrehillboro.com 

      
OTHERS  

Lancaster County 
Housing & 
Redevelopment Authority 

 
Troy Connor 

 
tconnor@lchra.com 

Lancaster Intermunicipal 
Committee 

  limc@verizon.net 

DAUPHIN COUNTY  
Derry Township Chuck Emerick 

Dave Habig 
Darrin Robinson 
Mick Shrauder 

chuckemerick@derrytownship.org 
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